

11/07/2022

State files hazira. Ld. A.P.P is present.

All the 06 accused are present by filing hazira.

Ld Advocate for the accused is also present.

Today is fixed for consideration of Charge.

Record is taken up for consideration of Charge **U/S 240 CrPC**.

Heard the Ld A.P.P as well as Ld Defence Advocate.

On considering the F.I.R, Charge-Sheet and other relevant materials on record a prima-facie case U/S 406/420/506/34 of IPC is made against the accused persons.

The substance of accusation is read over and explained in Bengali/Hindi to which accused pleads not guilty saying "Nirdosh/Begunaah".

Charge framed in separate form and kept with the record.

Fix- 23.11.22 for Evidence.

Issue witness summons upon CSW 1 & 2.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159