

13/10/2023

Today is fixed for Evidence.

All the 06 accused are represented by 317 crpc.

Ld A.P.P. is present.

Witness, Soumen Dutta (CSW 3) is present and examined in full as PW1.

He is also discharged.

Heard. Considered.

Issue summon upon CSW 2 & 5.

Fix- 27.11.24 for Evidence.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01159